Electronically Filed 12/3/2021 11:32 AM Idaho Supreme Court Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk of the Court By: Melanie Gagnepain, Deputy Clerk

Bryan D. Smith, Esq. – ISBN 4411 Bryan N. Zollinger, Esq. – ISB 8008 SMITH, DRISCOLL & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 414 Shoup Ave. P.O. Box 50731 Idaho Falls, Idaho 83405

Telephone: (208) 524-0731 Facsimile: (208) 529-4166 Email: bds@eidaholaw.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Branden John Durst

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

BRANDON JOHN DURST, a qualified elector of the State of Idaho,

Petitioner,

٧.

IDAHO COMMISSION FOR
REAPPORTIONMENT, and LAWERENCE
DENNEY, Secretary of State of the State of
Idaho, in his official capacity,

Respondents.

ADA COUNTY, a duly formed and existing county pursuant to the laws and Constitution of the State of Idaho,

Petitioner,

V.

IDAHO COMMISSION FOR REAPPORTIONMENT, and LAWERENCE DENNEY, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, in his official capacity,

Respondents.

Supreme Court Docket Nos. 49261-2021 and 49267-2021

ERRATA SHEET FOR PETITIONER
BRANDEN DURST'S OPENING BRIEF

After filing Petitioner Branden Durst's Opening Brief filed with this Court on December 2, 2021, Petitioner discovered a typographical error. Because this typographical error changes the meaning of the sentence substantively, Petitioner files this errata sheet to correct the error to bring clarity to the sentence. The typographical error is found on page 13 of Petitioner's Opening Brief under heading IV.B.1.b. The affected sentence should read as follows:

Because Plan L084 achieves equal protection with four less external divisions, Plan L084 L03 does not divide counties externally *only to the extent* that counties must be divided to achieve equal protection and for this reason violates Art. III, § 5 of the Idaho Constitution.

DATED this

day of December, 2021.

SMITH, DRISCOLL & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

By:V

Bryan D. Smith, Esq. Attorney for Petitioner

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

21-	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this	day of December, 2021, I caused to be served
a true copy of the foregoing ERRATA SI	HEET FOR PETITIONER BRANDEN DURST'S
<b>OPENING BRIEF</b> by the method indicated be	elow, and addressed to those parties marked
served below:	
Megan A. Larrondo, Esq.	U.S. Mail, Postage Paid
Robert A. Berry, Esq.	o.o. man, costage rata
Cory M. Carone, Esq.	Hand Delivered
Idaho Attorney General's Office	
954 W. Jefferson Street, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floo	
Approximation of the property	Fax ITalisillittai
P.O. Box 83720	Count/Efile/Come
Boise, ID 83702 -0010	iCourt/Efile/Serve
megan.larrondo@ag.idaho.gov	× 500
robert.berry@ag.idaho.gov	
cory.carone@ag.idaho.gov	200.
Attorneys for Respondent	EN CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
	ERRE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
	U.S. Mail, Postage Paid
	7,
Jan M. Bennetts	U.S. Mail, Postage Paid
Lorna K. Jorgensen	_
Leon Samuels	Hand Delivered
<b>Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys</b>	
Civil Division	Fax Transmittal
200 W. Front Street, Room 3191	
Boise, ID 83702	iCourt/Efile/Serve
civilpafiles@adaweb.net	
Attorneys for Petitioner Ada	
County	
•	
	(1)=0/1)
	(12)

Bryan D. Smith